0.30 ± 0.20
(.012 ± .008)
0.25 ± 0.20
(.010 ± .008)
0.55 ± 0.10
(.022 ± .004)
2.10 ± 0.20
(.083 ± .008)

■ E 24 Series from 10 ohms to 1 megohm
   CAT25 - Thick Film Chip Resistor Arrays
 How To Order
CA  T 25  -  103 J A LF
Product
 CA = Chip Array
Pin Style
 T = Concave
Model
Resistance Value
 103 = 10K ohms
Tolerance
 J = 5 %
Electrical Circuit
 A = 8 Resistors, Bussed Type
Terminations
 LF = Tin-plated (RoHS compliant)
For Standard Values Used in
Capacitors, Inductors, and Resistors,
click here.
Electrical Characteristics
dohteMtseT52TACsretemaraP
8srotsiseRforebmuN
 Resistance Range E24 10 ohms to 1 megohm
1.5.2025-C-SIJ%5ecnareloTecnatsiseR
Wm5.26rotsiseR/gnitaRrewoP
C°07+erutarepmeTgnitaR
2.5.2025-C-SIJC°/mpp002±.R.C.T
 Maximum Operating Voltage 25 V
 Operating Temperature -55 °C to +125 °C
Environmental Characteristics
 Specifi dohteMtseTscitsiretcarahCnoitac
 Short Time Overload ±(3 % +0.1 ohm) JIS-C-5202.5.5
01.7.2025-C-SIJ)mho1.0+%5(±efiLdaoL
9.7.2025-C-SIJ)mho1.0+%3(±efiLdaoLytidimuH
 Resistance to Soldering Heat ±(1 % +0.1 ohm) JIS-C-5202.6.4
.6.2025-C-SIJ)mho1.0+%1(±htgnertSlanimreT
4.7.2025-C-SIJ)mho1.0+%2(±elcyCerutarepmeT
3.6.2025-C-SIJ)mho1.0+%1(±noitarbiV
 Insulation Resistance 1000 megohms minimum JIS-C-5202.5.6
 Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 50 VRMS JIS-C-5202.5.7
5.6.2025-C-SIJ%59>ytilibaredloSdaeL
Outline Drawing Land Pattern
0.80
(.032)
0.4 - 0.5
(.016 - .020)
2.8 - 3.0
(.110 - .118)
3.3 - 3.4
(.130 - .133)
4.8 - 5.2
(.190 - .205)
0.9 - 1.1
(.035 - .043)
3.2 - 3.5
(.125 - .138)
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Electrical Circuit
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device performance in their specific
applications. The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the
last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING
Cancer and Reproductive Harm
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
 CAT25 - Thick Film Chip Resistor Arrays